
Section 200.103  Written Examination 

a)	The written examination shall encompass, but is not limited to, the following subject matter: 

1)	Legal requirements for, and restrictions on, the possession, use, purchase, transfer, storage and disposal of explosive materials in Illinois. 

2)	Safety principles in the transport, storage, handling and usage of explosive materials (as set forth in "Safety Library Publication No. 4"). 

b)	The passing grade shall be at least 80%. 

c)	An applicant who fails the first examination may be rescheduled at any time for re-examination.  After the second and each subsequent failure, the applicant is ineligible for further examination until the expiration of at least 60 days from the previous examination. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 9600, effective June 24, 2024)
